IFEES LIST OF PANELISTS 
Administration

1
SPOTLIGHT (GLOBAL):  

IFEES Initiative: Global Engineering Deans Council



Seeram Ramakrishna, National Singapore University, Singapore (seeram@nus.edu.sg), 


Cristina Amon, Chair GEDC, Canada (amon@mie.utoronto.ca) 
Hasan Mandal, Vice Chair, Global Engineering Deans Council, Turkey (hmandal@anadolu.edu.tr))   CONFIRMED
Faculty
2
SPOTLIGHT (INDIA): 

IUCEE Initiative: Summer Faculty Leadership Institutes


Krishna Vedula, Executive Director, Indo-US Collaboration for Engineering Educ., India (krishna_vedula@uml.edu)

Pedagogy Research 

3
(LATIN AMERICA): 

ASIBEI Initiative: Developing Global Engineering Professoriate (Pedagogy and Research)


Jaime Salazar Contreras, Secretary General, ASIBEI – Iberoamerican Eng. Educ. Assoc., Colombia (jsalarzarc@unal.edu.co)   


--- HANS NEEDS TO SEND LETTER – for ASEE GC and IFEES participation

4
(UNITED STATES): 


ASEE Initiative: Creating a Global Community of Engineering Education Researchers


Jack R. Lohmann, Editor, Journal of Engineering Education, Georgia Institute of Technology, USA (jlohmann@gatech.edu) 
Research Centers

5
(UNITED STATES):  Industry-Universities Research Centers



Allen L. Soyster, National Science Foundation, USA (asoyster@nsf.gov)



--- Responded wanted more information on the topic NSF Eng Research Centers or Ind-Univ. Research Center Funding Model

6
(KOREA / CHINA) ???? --- HANS PLEASE RECOMMEND SOMEONE  
Accreditation


(GREATER CARIBBEAN): OAS-EftA-IDB Initiative: Developing Accreditation System for the Greater Caribbean


Miguel) J. Escala, Rector, INTEC, Dominican Republic (mescala@intec.edu.do 
7
(EUROPE) EURACE - ?? Giuliano Augusti o Iring Wasser (gf@asiin.de, gf-asii@vdi.de) 
8
SPOTLIGHT (GLOBAL – GREATER CARIBBEAN): Washington Accord – OAS-EftA-IDB Initiative


Deborah Wolfe, Efta and Canadian Council of Professional Engineers, Canada (deborah.wolfe@engineerscanada.ca)

Entrepreneurship

9
SPOTLIGHT?????? (IBEROAMERICA): ISTEC SEED Entrepreneurship Initiative


Ramiro Jordán, ISTEC-Iberoamerican Science & Technology Education Consortium, US (rjordan@istec.org) 

Students

10
SPOTLIGHT (GLOBAL) SPEED Initiative:


Nicolò Wojewoda (nicolo.wojewoda@BEST.eu.org) and Julia Ivanova (julia.tigerdyr@gmail.com)  


--- Nicolò will be attending to GSF – Julia will represent.
11
SPOTLIGHT?????? (EUROPE) Sustainability Challenges



Maria Rimini-Döring, Bosch, Germany (Maria.Rimini-Doering@de.bosch.com) 

speaking on similar issues, how engineering education on the one hand is needed to address the sustainability issues we are all facing in different aspects but on the other hand how it should become more inclusive and open to be aware of not only technical but also "cultural" issues which only can make technical excellence a success and a support for better people participation.
These are just short thoughts and I could look for some projects Bosch has started in this direction.  Sustainability can address very different aspects: the "usual" one thinks of is the raw material shortage, oil, energy in general, climate change... But I would like to include "sustainability" for cultural traditions and developments that are not necessarily directly connected to the Western world as we know it; another issue (back to the "West") is the demographic development with a growing aging population, which also has to be integrated and "sustained" to further be an active contributor. And last but not least, from my own field of research, the design of positive human-machine-interaction, making technology a "sustaining" factor through better access and use.
The development of skills in these "soft" issues - I really don´t like the word soft, I think they are really crucial! - the training of different approaches, interdisciplinar, project-oriented, critical (for Hans: how would you translate "hinterfragen"?, asking behind, beyond the facade for deeper reasons, for hidden connections or feedback loop) is what makes Engineering Education a challenging field.  Dr. Becker from Siemens was also asking last year: what are the hurdles that have still kept Engineering Education far from the implementation of these widely shared goals? 

12
(EUROPE): Best Initiative: ?????  OMER PLEASE CONTACT


???- BEST – Board of European Students of Technology - Turkey (omer.hantal@BEST.eu.org) 
13  (INDIA): Infosys Campus Connect Initiative 


R. N. Prasad – Associate V.P. Education & Research, Infosys technologies Ltd. – INDIA (r_prasad@infosys.com) +91 99452 25024
14  (AFRICA or FAR EAST) – Lifelong learning

AIESEC (biggest student association – see www.aiesec.org ) – suggested by OMER

Industry Outreach – where to put?? With Students?
15
Alan Jacob, Autodesk, (alan.jacobs@autodesk.com) 5 minutes during lunch + ???
(AFRICA)  FUNSO AND DUNCAN TO CONFIRM

(FRENCH AFRICA): Virtual Laboratories

16

Hamadou Saliah-Hassane, Universié du Québec à Montreál, Canada (saliah-hassane.hamadou@teluq.uqam.ca) 


and
17

Omar Sock, CITEF, Dakar, Senegal (osock@refer.sn) --- NEEDS FUNDING
18
(US-AFRICA) NSF Workshop Rep, TBA (Andy Ward/Ann D. Christy, Ohio State U, USA (ward.2@osu.edu  Christy.14@osu.edu) )
      Who else from Africa ???  - FUNSO AND DUNCAN TO CONFIRM LIST
19  
20

(EUROPE) Policy Makers? --  CLAUDIO  AND JOSE CARLOS TO CONFIRM
21
Mr. Nikolay Ivanovich Bulaev, Head of Fed Agency for Educ, Mini. Of Educ & Sci. of Russian Federation 

--- ASEE sent letter to Olga Mazurina mazurina@cc.tpu.edu.ru  Yuri Pocholkov’s asst. on July 17, was it also sent directly to Mr. Bulaev?
22 Dr. José Mariano Gago, Portuguese Minister of Science, Technology, and Higher Education, Portugal, (gago@lip.pt) 
         Contact: Zola Mbanguta ce@cdioinstitute.org – DUNCAN TAKING CARE OF LETTERS ??
         -- NOTE: crucial letter be from SA minister.  His Chief of Staff is waiting for that letter to react as per JCQ

23
European Commission Claudio wrote to: Ralf Rahders, ralf.rahders@ec.europa.eu, +32-2-2988371, +32-2-2921326
24
Expert Guy Haug, Expert, Europe, ghaug.europ@wanadoo.fr 
25 South African Minister of S & T

ROUND TABLES


Mrs. Odile Quintin, DG for Educ and Culture on European Commission – (suggested by OMER)

(GLOBAL) World Bank Workshop 

Bruno Laporte, World Bank Institute, (blaporte@worldbank.org) 
      Anuja Utz, Knowledge for Development Prog, (autz@worldbank.org) 

Lueny Morell, HP Labs Open Innovation Office, Hewlett Packard Company, Puerto Rico (lueny.morell@hp.com) 


Duncan Fraser, AAEA, South Africa, duncan.fraser@uct.ac.za 


Jenni Case, U of Cape Town, South African, 

Claudio Borri, IFEES and UNIFI, Italy,  cborri@dicea.unifi.it 


M. P. Ravindra, INFOSYS, India, ravindra_mp@infosys.com 

      Krishna Vedula, IUCEE, India, krishna_vedula@uml.edu 

      ??? AIST (African Inst of S & T) Representative

      Bob Hawkins?, World Bank representive in South Africa, Kigali Institute of S & T or STI in Mozambique / Uganda 


--- Maria is in communications with Anuja Utz regarding confirmation
(GLOBAL) Keynote Dinner – CLAUDIO TO CONFIRM

Konrad Osterwalder, Rector, United Nations University, Tokyo (rector@hq.unu.edu) 
